ADVISORY BOARD OF PARK & RECREATION COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA

City Council Chambers, City Hall, 18 E 22nd Street

Thursday, August 18, 2017
4:15 p.m.

1. Announcement on Open Meetings Act.

2. Roll call.

3. Approve Minutes of Meeting held July 20, 2017

4, Kearney Whitewater Association water trail enhancement project. (KWA Representatives)

5. Cottonmill Swim Lake update

6. September park tour (Tentative locations: S. 2" Water Trail, Harmon Park, Cottonmill Park, Pioneer Park,
Yanney Park, West Lincolnway Park, etc...)

7. Project Report

8. Old Business: none

9. Reports/Comments from Board Members.

10. Adjournment.

Kevin Witte

1815 W 49" Street Place
Kearney NE 68847
238-0930
kwitte23@gmail.com

Lee Greenwald

3610 L Avenue

Kearney NE 68847

440-6234
Igreenwald@brunerfrank.com

Nicole Mailahn

1115 W 42" st.
Kearney, NE 68845
440-3229
nmailahn@jonlaw.com

Kathy English

3461 E Arbor Lane
Kearney NE 68845
440-7819
englishk3461@gmail.com

Kyle Flaherty, Chairperson
3220 Cottonmill Avenue
Kearney NE 68845
627-5508
flaherty.kyle@gmail.com

Marta Moorman

9130 76th Avenue
Kearney, NE 68845
440-8498 cell
moormanm@unk.edu

Scot Fransk, Vice Chair
810 East 49" St Place
Kearney NE 68847
224-0703 cell
scottfransk@hotmail.com

Kim Smith

4107 Avenue G

Kearney NE 68847
308-233-9438
ksmith@baldwinfilter.com

A current agenda is on file at the Office of the Park & Recreation Department, 2005 1st Avenue, Kearney,
Nebraska. For more information, call 233-3702 or visit our website at www.cityofkearney.org.

We provide services, solutions, and opportunities for our community.
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